Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02		02825893					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name		Execution Date					
Justin Ura 200		4-07-15					
Joseph Theis 200		4-07-15					
Goralski Jr. Christian 200		4-07-14					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					Postai		
Name Street A	\ddress	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Code		
Ford Motor Company The American Road			Dearborn	MICHIGAN	48121		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type	Nun	nber					
Application Number 10904414							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
UNE							
FAVAULABED ALCOHOL	lail when the	e fav attomnt is unsusse	och il	1 -			
FAX NUMBER: 2483583351 Correspondence will be sent via US M	manufact st	e Office of Public Recor	ds will obtain the d	correspondence data	from the		
Correspondence will be sent via US M	hioriged' th			•			
Correspondence will be sent via US M When the customer number has been official record on file at the USPTO.	provided, tr						
Correspondence will be sent via US M When the customer number has been)				James W. Proscia		
Correspondence will be sent via US M When the customer number has been official record on file at the USPTO.		James W. Proscia	<u></u>		,		
Correspondence will be sent via US M. When the customer number has been official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028395		James W. Proscia					

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0881 Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81101919 entitled: LEAN NOX TRAP WITH PGM ZONED AXIALLY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Justin Urs, Joseph Theis, Christian Goraleki Jr.; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE pursuant to my employment agreement heretotors made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

	SIGNATURE:
Name:	Justin Ura
Hame Address:	29884 Robert Dr.
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, Mi 48150
Country:	United States of America
Name:	Joseph Theis A Their Date: 7/15/2004
Home Address:	30016 Huron Meeticus Drive.
City, State, Zip:	Rockwood, MI 48173
Country:	United States of America
Name:	Christian Goralski Jr Date:
Home Address:	1697 Beechwood Avenue,
City, State, Zip:	St. Paul; MN 55116.
Country:	United States of Afficia

Damies Perceri

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0882 Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 81101919 entitled: LEAN NOx TRAP WITH PGM ZONED AXIALLY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Justin Ura, Joseph Theis, Christian Goralski Jr.; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by full and exclusive described in the s	my contractual obligation, I do sell, right for the United States of Ame specification executed by me on the	eloyment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the rice and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent amy attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date
	. Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Tra Executed by:	demarks to issue said Letters P), and I hereby request the Commissioner of atent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
	SIGN	IATURE:
Name:	Justin Ura	Date:
Home Address:	29884 Robert Dr.,	
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48150	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Joseph Theis	Date:
Home Address:	30016 Huron Meadows Drive,	
City, State, Zip	Rockwood, MI 48173	
Country:	United States of America	
Name.	Christian Goralski Jr.	29 Date: 7/14/54
Home Address:	1697 Beechwood Avenue,	
City, State, Zip:	St. Paul, MN 55116,	

Damian Porcari

RECORDED: 12/21/2004

Country:

PATENT REEL: 015499 FRAME: 0883